

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

<b>Description</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Article Number</b>
<i>Boxes, Fixpack, trays, lids, Amuse Bouche</i>	<i>APET</i>	<b>161089</b>

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- EU Regulation 10/2011/EC with amendments (Plastic regulation)

### **Overall migration (1)**

According to the above-mentioned regulation EU Regulation 10/2011, the overall migration does not exceed 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> or 60 mg/kg.

### **Specific migration (2)**

To our knowledge the product does not contain any monomers or additives with restrictions to regulation 10/2011/EC.

### **Area of use**

Based on the migration tests and Declaration of Compliance in Duni's possession, the articles can be used safely with all types of foodstuffs, serving cold and hot. The articles can be used for storage > 24 hours and temperatures up to 70 °C for 2 hours.

The product is not suitable to be used in a microwave oven.

